

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, April 25, 2024 at 6:30 PM

Municipal Council Chambers, 4303 Lawrenceville Road

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - A. Approval of Minutes from 2.22.2024
- 5. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. **Case #A24-012** Green Rivers Builders, Inc. c/o Mahaffey Pickens Tucker, LLP requests Annexation of property located at Tuck Road, Conyers Road, Loganville, GA 30052. Map/Parcel #LG060010ADP, LG0600100DP, Walton County, GA and portion of 4580 Tuck Road (un-zoned parcel in Gwinnett Co between Foxbury Commons and LG0600100DP) of 61.213+/- acres.
 - B. Case #R24-013 Green Rivers Builders, Inc. c/o Mahaffey Pickens Tucker, LLP filed an application requesting to rezone approximately 201.376+/- acres located at Tuck Road, Conyers Road, Loganville, GA 30052. Map/Parcel #LG060010, LG060010A00, LG060010ADP, LG0600100DP, LG060009, LG060011, Walton County, GA and portion of 4580 Tuck Road (unzoned parcel in Gwinnett Co between Foxbury Commons and LG0600100DP) The property owner is Tuck Family Farm LLP C/O Sherry S Grider. The current zoning is A2, R-44, CH, unzoned and the requested zoning is PUV with the proposed development of mixeduse development with 232 single-family homes, 150 townhomes, and 23,200 square feet of commercial space as well as greenspace.
 - C. Case #V24-014 Green Rivers Builders, Inc. c/o Mahaffey Pickens Tucker, LLP requested a Major Variance for the property located Tuck Road, Conyers Road Loganville, GA 30052 at Parcels #LG060010, LG060010A00, LG060010ADP, LG0600100DP, LG060009, LG060011, Walton County, GA and portion of 4580 Tuck Road (un-zoned parcel in Gwinnett Co between Foxbury Commons and LG0600100DP). Present zoning is A2, R-44, CH. Ordinance and Section from which relief is sought is Zoning Ordinance 119-221(d)(2) to allow phase development.
 - D. **Case** #**V24-015** E&S Rentals LLC requested a Major Variance for the property located at 164 Bobby Boss Drive Loganville, GA 30052, Walton County. Map/Parcel#LG060163. Present zoning is CH. Ordinance and Section from which relief is sough is Zoning Ordinance 119-432(a) Minimum Buffer Specifications which requires a 30-foot buffered strip between the CH zoning of this parcel and the R-16 of the adjacent parcel. The applicant has request this reduced to 15 feet.
 - E. **Case #V24-018** E&S Rentals LLC requested a Major Variance for the property located at 164 Bobby Boss Drive Loganville, GA 30052, Walton County. Map/Parcel#LG060163. Present zoning is CH. Ordinance and Section from which relief is sough is City of Loganville Development Regulations 6.3.3 (C) as it relates to the length of a deceleration lane required for this project to place additional commercial buildings on the site.
 - F. Case #V24-016 Southern Yankee requested a Major Variance for the property located at SW Corner of Covington St and Hodges ST Loganville, GA 30052, Walton County.

 Map/Parcel#LG110008 & LG11008A. Present zoning is R44. Ordinance and Section from which relief is sough is Zoning Ordinance 119.208(C) Minimum lot width for minor subdivision.

- G. **Case #24-019** That Chapter 119 of the Code of the City of Loganville, Georgia shall be amended by replacing the current zoning map dated April 8, 2021 and replaced with zoning map dated May 9, 2024 to be known as and to certify that this is the Official Zoning Map referred to in the 2005 Zoning Ordinance of the City of Loganville, GA.
- H. **Case #24-020** Amend Chapter 119-211 of the City of Loganville Zoning Ordinance regarding RM-4 Multifamily Residential Duplex District.

6. ADJOURN